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Dr. Bradley SPERLING 

Charges 

 

   

 
You Dr Bradley Sperling are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct 
contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1. 

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:  

1. On or about October 28, 2022 you signed an undertaking with the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons of Saskatchewan.  

2. You failed to comply with the terms of that undertaking.  
3. In your undertaking you agreed that you would establish an internal audit trail to track requests 

for and completion of third party reports.  
4. You failed to establish an internal audit trail within a reasonable period of time.  
5. In your undertaking you agreed that you would provide a copy of the audit trail to the College of 

Physicians and Surgeons for review upon request by the College.  
6. You failed to provide a copy of the audit trail to the College of Physicians and Surgeons within a 

reasonable period of time.  
 

Date Charge(s) Laid: May 9, 2023 

Hearing: Completed 

Charge(s): Undertaking, Breach of 

Outcome Date: January 19, 2024 


